

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
Answer to Interrogatory from
Building Owners and Managers Association of Greater Toronto (BOMA)

Reference: Exhibit C1, Tab 1, Schedule 1; Utility System Plan/EGD, p49

Question:

- a) Please provide, for each project, for which EGD or Union is seeking ICM treatment in 2019, the amount to be expended in the 2019 capex, the 2019 assets in-service, and the impact on the 2019 revenue requirement, the project capital expenditures, and in-service assets for each year 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023, and revenue requirement for each of those years.
- b) For the Sudbury Lateral Replacement, please provide the year in which it entered service, the capital expenditure for each year from its initiative to its in-service date in 2018.
- c) How does the Sudbury project meet ICM criteria?
- d) Does EGD intend to ask for ICM treatment for all the projects listed in Table 49 over the term of the five year plan? If not, for which projects?

Response

- a) Please see Exhibit B1, Tab 2, Schedule 1, Appendix E, pages 1 to 4 for the detailed revenue requirement calculations for the projects with 2019 assets in-service for each year 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023. Appendix E, page 3 has been updated and is filed along with the interrogatory response.
- b) Please see Exhibit I.EP.16.
- c) Please see Exhibit I.STAFF.24 part (a).
- d) All of the projects listed in Exhibit C1, Tab 1, Schedule 1, page 49, Table 6 represent potential ICM Projects over the five year plan.